## 7840601ADEM, Delaware County Modular Unit Rental QUESTIONS and ANSWERS

- 1. **Question:** Are you requesting to have a mobile unit installed? A unit that consists of a bathroom windows and office related furniture.
  - 1. Answer: The specific requirements of the unit are listed on page 7 of the statement of work under pay item 1, Service. There is no rest room required as indicated in that section "No rest room required. Site currently has portable units. Unit supplied shall not have plumbing fixtures, or plumbing fixtures must be covered to prevent use."
- 2. **Question:** I am not able to find any building particulars such as what the size or square footage is needed. I understand you are looking for a modular office trailer just need to know what size. I would also like to ask, for the destined site what is ground currently? Dirt, Grass, asphalt concrete.
- **2. Answer:** The specific requirements of the unit are listed on page 7 of the statement of work under pay item 1, Service. We do not have a site requirement other than what is listed in #1 under service. The ground where the unit will be destined is currently asphalt.